FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

OTHER PERCENT

LINE NET GROSS SALES FOR OPERATING SALES FOR NET WRITEOFFS

NO. YEAR WRITEOFF'S REVENUES RESALE OTHER REVENUE RESALE FIRM REVENUES TO REVENUE

June February February February February February

1 12 ME 6/30/2009 9,346,383$   2,119,079,610$  76,416,241$   48,890,213$   372,754$   1,993,400,402$  0.4689000%
2 12 ME 6/30/2011 10,795,681   2,195,900,041   58,504,973   42,174,024   355,271   2,094,865,774   0.5153000%
3 12 ME 6/30/2012 11,515,730   2,252,228,204   46,263,193   76,933,064   369,825   2,128,662,122   0.5410000%
4
5 3-YR AVERAGE OF NET WRITE OFF RATE 0.5084000%
6
7 REPORTING PERIOD REVENUES 2,300,087,177$  123,650,360$   56,068,111$   360,542$   2,120,008,164$
8
9 RESTATED BAD DEBT RATE 0.5084000%

10
11 RESTATED BAD DEBTS 10,778,122$
12
13 UNCOLLECTIBLES CHARGED TO EXPENSE IN TEST YEAR 11,316,278
14 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (538,156)$
15
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 538,156$
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 35% 188,355
18 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 349,801$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-5)
Page 10 of 15

KJB-5 Adj. 10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

INCENTIVE PLAN

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

COMMISSION BASIS REPORT

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 INCREASE(DECREASE ) IN EXPENSE 8,487,001$   5,741,776$   (2,745,226)$
2
3 PAYROLL TAXES ASSOCI WITH MERIT PAY 663,228   448,699   (214,529)$
4 INCREASE(DECREASE ) IN EXPENSE $   9,150,229 $   6,190,474  $   (2,959,755)

5
6 INCREASE (DECREASE) INCOME 2,959,755
7 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 1,035,914
8
9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 1,923,841$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-5)
Page 11 of 15

KJB-5 Adj. 15

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

ASC 815 (SFAS 133)

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

LINE

NO. ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 FAS 133 OPERATING EXPENSE 20,062,310$   -$   (20,062,310)$
2
3 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 20,062,310$   -$   (20,062,310)$
4
5 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME 20,062,310
6
7 INCREASE (DECREASE) DEFERRED FIT @ 35% 7,021,809